PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2011

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Stinger Wellhead Protection, Inc.	12/20/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Oil States Energy Services, L.L.C.	
Street Address:	333 Clay Street	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77002	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11414582
Application Number:	13182331
Application Number:	13227943
Application Number:	13032163
Application Number:	13101805
Application Number:	13240166
Application Number:	12974615

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6508434001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650 843 4000

Email: lolivier@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: Morgan Lewis & Bockius LLP

Address Line 1: 2 Palo Alto Square
Address Line 2: 3000 El Camino Real

PATENT REEL: 030222 FRAME: 0792 11414582

CH \$280.00 11

502312269

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94306		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	002740-0000	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Yalei Sun	
Signature:	/Yalei Sun/	
Date:	04/16/2013	
Total Attachments: 8 source=2011-December-31 Stinger Wellhead - Certificate of Merger (Texas)#page1.tif source=2011-December-31 Stinger Wellhead - Certificate of Merger (Texas)#page2.tif source=2011-December-31 Stinger Wellhead - Certificate of Merger (Texas)#page3.tif source=2011-December-31 Stinger Wellhead - Certificate of Merger (Texas)#page4.tif source=2011-December-31 Stinger Wellhead - Certificate of Merger (Texas)#page5.tif source=2011-December-31 Stinger Wellhead - Certificate of Merger (Texas)#page6.tif source=2011-December-31 Stinger Wellhead - Certificate of Merger (Texas)#page7.tif source=2011-December-31 Stinger Wellhead - Certificate of Merger (Texas)#page8.tif		



Office of the Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, hereby certifies that a filing instrument merging

STINGER WELLHEAD PROTECTION, INCORPORATED Domestic For-Profit Corporation [File Number: 108484600]

Into

Oil States Energy Services, L.L.C. Foreign Limited Liability Company (LLC) Delaware, USA [Entity not of Record, Filing Number Not Available]

has been received in this office and has been found to conform to law.

Accordingly, the undersigned, as Secretary of State, and by the virtue of the authority vested in the secretary by law, hereby issues this certificate evidencing the acceptance and filing of the merger on the date shown below.

Dated: 12/20/2011

Effective: 12/31/2011



Hope Andrade Secretary of State

Phone: (512) 463-5555 Prepared by: Lisa Sartin

Form 622 (Revised 05/11)

Return in duplicate to: Secretary of State P.O. Box 13697 Austin, TX 78711-3697 512 463-5555

FAX: 512 463-5709

Filing Fee: see instructions



Certificate of Merger **Combination Merger Business Organizations Code**

FILES
In the Office of the Secretary of State of Texas

This space reserved for office use.

DEC 50 5011

Parties to the Merger

Corporations Section Pursuant to chapter 10 of the Texas Business Organizations Code, and the title applicable to each domestic filing entity identified below, the undersigned parties submit this certificate of merger.

The name, organizational form, state of incorporation or organization, and file number, if any, issued by the secretary of state for each organization that is a party to the merger are as follows:

Party 1	
Stinger Wellhead Protection, Incorporated	
Name of Organization	
The organization is a corporation	It is organized under the laws of
Specify organizational form (e.g., for profit corporation	
	if any, is 0108484600
State Country	Texas Secretary of State file number
Its principal place of business is 4301 Will Rogers Pkwy, Ste. 600 Address	Oklahoma City OK City State
	ganization will not survive the merger.
The plan of merger amends the name of the organization.	The new name is set forth below.
Name as Amended	
Party 2	
Oil States Energy Services, L.L.C.	
Name of Organization	Tell and the lease of
The organization is a limited liability company	It is organized under the laws of
Specify organizational form (e.g., for-profit corporation The file myserbox	
Delaware U.S.A. The file number, State Country	Texas Secretary of State file number
Its principal place of business is 333 Clay Street, Ste. 4620	Houston TX
Address	City State
★ The organization will survive the merger. ☐ The org	anization will not survive the merger.
The plan of merger amends the name of the organization.	The new name is set forth below.
Name as Amended	
Party 3	
Name of Organization	
The organization is a	It is organized under the laws of
Charles are an interesting from to a few most communities	1

Form 622

TX150BOC - 06/10/2011 C T System Oaline

5

The file number, if any, is
State Country Its principal place of business is
Address City State The organization will survive the merger. The organization will not survive the merger.
The plan of merger amends the name of the organization. The new name is set forth below.
Name as Amended
Plan of Merger
The plan of merger is attached. If the plan of merger is not attached, the following statements must be completed.
Alternative Statements
In lieu of providing the plan of merger, each domestic filing entity certifies that:
1. A signed plan of merger is on file at the principal place of business of each surviving, acquiring, or new domestic entity or non-code organization that is named in this form as a party to the merger or an organization created by the merger.
2. On written request, a copy of the plan of merger will be furnished without cost by each surviving, acquiring, or new domestic entity or non-code organization to any owner or member of any domestic entity that is a party to or created by the plan of merger and, if the certificate of merger identifies multiple surviving domestic entities or non-code organizations, to any creditor or oblige of the parties to the merger at the time of the merger if a liability or obligation is then outstanding.
Complete item 3B if the merger effected changes to the certificate of formation of a surviving filing entity.
 3A. No amendments to the certificate of formation of any surviving filing entity that is a party to the merger are effected by the merger. 3B. The plan of merger effected changes or amendments to the certificate of formation of:
Name of filing entity effecting amendments The changes or amendments to the filing entity's certificate of formation, other than the name change noted previously, are stated below. Amendment Text Area
4. Organizations Created by Merger The name, jurisdiction of organization, principal place of business address, and entity description of each entity or other organization to be created pursuant to the plan of merger are set forth below. The certificate of formation of each new domestic filing entity to be created is being filed with this certificate of merger.

Form 622

Name of New Organization 1	Jtali	sdiction	Entity Type	(See instructions)
Principal Place of Business Address	City		State	Zip Code
Name of New Organization 2	Jwk	sdiction	Entity Type	(See instructions)
Principal Place of Business Address	City		State	Zip Code
Name of New Organization 3	Juris	sdiction	Entity Type	(See instructions)
Principal Place of Business Address	City		State	Zip
Approval	of the Plan of Merger			
The plan of merger has been approved as recorganization that is a party to the merger and				
☐ The approval of the owners or members of	of	ame of domestic e		
was not required by the provisions of the BO		ате ој иотемо в	тиу	
Effectiveness	of Filing (Select either A, B,	or C.)		
A. This document becomes effective who state.	n the document is accep	ted and filed	d by the s	ecretary of
B. X This document becomes effective at a the date of signing. The delayed effective da		nore than ni	nety (90)	days from
C. This document takes effect on the occupassage of time. The 90 th day after the date of	irrence of the future ever	nt or fact, ot	her than	the
The following event or fact will cause the do	cument to take effect in	the manner	described	l below:
T	ax Certificate			
Attached hereto is a certificate from the 2, Tax Code, have been paid by the non		ecounts that	all taxes	under title
In lieu of providing the tax certificate,			ring or n	ewly created

Form 622

Execution

The undersigned signs this document subject to the penalties imposed by law for the submission of a materially false or fraudulent instrument. The undersigned certifies that the statements contained herein are true and correct, and that the person signing is authorized under the provisions of the Business Organizations Code, or other law applicable to and governing the merging entity, to execute the filing instrument.

Date:	12/19/2011	
		Stinger Wellhead Protection, Incorporated Merging Entity Name Signature of authorized person (see Distructions) Timothy Diadium, Vice President - Tax Printed or typed name of authorized person
		Oil States Energy Services, L.L.C. Merging Entity Name Signature of authorized person (see instructions) Timothy Diadiun, Vice President - Tax Printed or typed name of authorized person
		Merging Entity Name
		Signature of authorized person (see instructions)
		Printed or typed name of authorized person

Form 622

AGREEMENT OF MERGER

of

Stinger Wellhead Protection, Incorporated with and Into Oil States Energy Services, L.L.C.

This Agreement of Merger (this "Agreement"), dated as of December 3/, 2011, is by and between Stinger Wellhead Protection, Incorporated, a Texas corporation, and Oil States Energy Services, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company, collectively referred to as the "Merging Parties."

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Stinger Wellhead Protection, Incorporated, (the "Merging Corporation"), is a Corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Texas, its Certificate of Incorporation having been filed in the Office of the Secretary of State of the State of Texas on July 29, 1988; and

WHEREAS, Oil States Energy Services, L.L.C., (the "Surviving Entity"), is a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware; and

WHEREAS, Stinger Wellhead Protection, Incorporated has approved by written consent this Agreement, and the Certificate of Merger; and

WHEREAS, Oil States Baergy Services, L.L.C. has approved by written consent this Agreement and the Certificate of Merger dated as of the date hereof, to be filed in the State of Delaware, pursuant to which Stinger Wellhead Protection, Incorporated will merge with and into Oil States Baergy Services, L.L.C., and Oil States Baergy Services, L.L.C. will continue as the Surviving Entity (the "Merger"), pursuant to and subject to the terms and conditions of this Agreement.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and of the mutual covenants, representations, warranties and agreements herein contained, the parties agree as follows:

ARTICLE I

The merging parties shall be merged into a single entity, in accordance with applicable provisions of the laws of the State of Delaware.

ARTICLE II

Upon the merger becoming effective as provided in the applicable laws of the State of Delaware (the time when the merger shall so become effective being sometimes herein referred to as the "Effective Date"), the two Constituent Merging Parties shall be a single entity, which shall be Oil States Energy Services, L.L.C. as the Surviving Party, and the separate existence of Stinger Wellhead Protection, Incorporated shall cease except to the extent provided by the laws of the State of Texas in the case of a corporation after its merger into another entity.

ARTICLE III

The Certificate of Formation of Oil States Energy Services, L.L.C. shall not be amended in any respect by reason of this Agreement of Merger.

ARTICLE IV

Any equity interest in Stinger Wellhead Protection, Incorporated, issued and outstanding immediately prior to the Effective Date, shall by virtue of the Merger and without any action on the part of the holder thereof, be canceled and ceased to exist.

Any membership interest in Oil States Energy Services, L.L.C., issued and outstanding immediately prior to the Effective Date and all rights in respect thereof, shall by virtue of the Merger and without any action on the part of the holder thereof, remain outstanding as a membership interest of the Surviving Entity.

ARTICLE V

The Surviving Entity agrees that it may be served with process in the State of Delaware in any proceeding for enforcement of any obligation of any constituent corporation of Delaware, as well as for enforcement of any obligation of the Surviving Entity arising from this merger, including any suit or other proceeding to enforce rights of any stockholders as determined in appraisal proceedings pursuant to the provisions of Section 262 of the Delaware General Corporation laws, and irrevocably appoints the Secretary of State of Delaware as its agent to accept service of process in any such suit or proceeding. The Secretary of State shall mail any such process to the surviving limited liability company at the address currently on file with the Delaware Secretary of State.

ARTICLE VI

From time to time, as and when required by the Surviving Entity or by its successors and assigns, there shall be executed and delivered on behalf of the Merging Parties such deeds and other instruments, and there shall be taken or caused to be taken by the Merging Parties all such further and other action as shall be appropriate or necessary in order to vest, perfect or confirm, of record or otherwise, in the Surviving Entity, the title to and possession of all property, interests, assets, rights, privileges, immunities, powers, franchises and authority of the Merging Parties and otherwise to carry out the purposes of this Agreement, and the officers and members of the Surviving Entity are fully authorized in the name and on behalf of the Merging Parties or otherwise to take any and all such action to execute and delivery any and all such deeds and other instruments.

ARTICLE VII

This Agreement may be amended or modified at any time by the parties hereto but only pursuant to an instrument in writing signed by each of the parties.

ARTICLE VIII

This Agreement constitutes the entire agreement between the parties hereto with respect to the subject matter hereof and supersedes all other prior agreements and understandings, both written and oral, between the parties hereto with respect to the subject matter hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Stinger Wellhead Protection, Incorporated and Oil States Energy Services, L.L.C. have caused this Agreement to be signed by their respective duly authorized persons as of the date first written above.

STINGER WELLHEAD PROTECTION, INCORPORATED

Timothy Diadiun, Vice President - Tax

OIL STATES ENERGY SERVICES, L.L.C.

Timothy Diadiun, Vice President - Tax

PATENT REEL: 030222 FRAME: 0801

RECORDED: 04/16/2013